PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maria NOWAKOWSKA	08/10/2011
Krzysztof SZCZUBIALKA	08/10/2011
Dominik DROZD	08/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIWERSYTET JAGIELLONSKI
Street Address:	ul. Golebia 24
City:	Krakow
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	PL-31-007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13217946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-401-7159

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: Harris A. Wolin
Address Line 1: Myers Wolin, LLC
Address Line 2: 100 Headquarters Plaza

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZRPT 2837
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harris A. Wolin

Total Attachments: 1

501638494

source=zrpt_2837_20110825_assign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0557

Attorney Docket: ZRPT 2837

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS, the belo	ow named inventor(s)	, ASSIGNOR	has made a	certain r	new and i	useful invention in	a
HYBRID PHO	TOCATALYST	S, THE METHOD OF	THEIR SYN	THESIS AND	USE, fo	or which a	an application:	

is being filed concurrently herewith, or was filed on <Date>, as U.S. or PCT Application <Number>

WHEREAS, UNIWERSYTET JAGIELLONSKI, having an address at ul. Golebia 24, Krakow, Poland PL-31-007, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of first inventor:	Maria NOWAKQWSKA	
		_ Date: 10 08 2011
Residence:	Krakow, Poland	_Citizenship:PL
Post Office Address:	Szyllinga 11, Kraków, Poland PL-30-433	
Full name of joint inventor:	Krzysztof SZCZUBIALKA	10.00.001
Inventor's Signature:	& Secubially	
Residence:	Krzywaczka, Poland	Citizenship: PL
	Krzywaczka 392, Krzywaczka, Poland PL-32	2-442
Full name of joint inventor:	Dominik DROZD	
Inventor's Signature:	Dominik Droad	Date: 10.08.2011
Residence: <u>Bochnia</u>	*	Citizenship: PL
Post Office Address:	ul. Windakiewicza 24/49, Bochnia, Poland P	L-32-700

PATENT REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 08/25/2011